Kobza Hall of Justice 1st and 2nd floor renovation project
with costs being paid from the Hall of Justice fund 4130-4131.

Motion Carried.

WM10/02 - 36 It was moved by Wade, supported by Mahoney, to authorize the
adoption of the Resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to
borrow up to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against
anticipated 2009 delinquent taxes. Motion Carried.

OLD BUSINESS

Commissioner Scolnik voiced his concerns with the County’s current voice mail system. 
Ms. Hammersley, Administrator, noted an update for the system is scheduled for
February 28th.

[...]

South Campus thereby extending the lease termination date to
August 31, 2010. Motion Carried.

WM10/03 - 41 It was moved by Snider, supported by Scolnik, to approve the
Economic Development Corporation loan to Great Lakes Die Cast
Corporation in the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand and 00/100
($65,000.00) Dollars for a maximum term of five (5) years and
authorize the Chair to execute the necessary documents.

Motion Carried.

WM10/03 - 43 It was moved by Snider, supported by Engle, to approve the
issuance of request for proposals for new fencing for Heritage